Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Hocking, LLC		102/05/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anchor Finco, LLC
Street Address:	142 West 57th Street, 17th Floor
Internal Address:	c/o Monomoy Capital Partners
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Number	Word Mark
0756056	ANCHOR HOCKING
1100133	ANCHOR HOCKING
1098823	ANCHOR HOCKING
1091765	ANCHOR HOCKING
1095874	
1100796	BASKET BUFFET
1110057	EXCELLENCY
0388452	FIRE-KING
0522575	FIRE-KING
2742571	H ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY
1479195	RIM-TEMPERED
1360611	ROLY POLY
2289581	SURE-GUARD TRADEMARK
	0756056 1100133 1098823 1091765 1095874 1100796 1110057 0388452 0522575 2742571 1479195 1360611

REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0140

Registration Number:	0788905	SURE-SNUFF
Registration Number:	1783467	TARTAN
Registration Number:	2604743	WEXFORD
Registration Number:	1172321	WEXFORD
Registration Number:	1576402	GRID-LOK
Registration Number:	2258799	BRODY
Registration Number:	1668558	EUROPA
Registration Number:	1697679	PRESENTATIONS
Registration Number:	2507211	AQUATIC GARDEN
Registration Number:	1406765	COLONY CRAFTS
Registration Number:	1450874	COMPLEMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee M. Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38233-411 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	02/17/2009

Total Attachments: 17

source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif

source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Anchor- Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif

THE OBLIGATIONS EVIDENCED HEREBY ARE SUBORDINATE IN THE MANNER AND TO THE EXTENT SET FORTH IN THAT CERTAIN INTERCREDITOR AND SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT (THE "INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT") DATED FEBRUARY 5, 2009, BY AND AMONG NATIONAL CITY BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., AN OHIO CORPORATION, IN ITS CAPACITY AS AGENT FOR THE SENIOR LENDERS (THE "SENIOR LENDER"), ANCHOR FINCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LLC (THE "JUNIOR LENDER"), ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (THE "BORROWER"), AND ANCHOR HOLDINGS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION ("HOLDINGS"), TO THE INDEBTEDNESS AND OTHER LIABILITIES OWED BY THE BORROWERS AND THE GUARANTORS PARTY THERETO FROM TIME TO TIME, UNDER AND PURSUANT TO THE CREDIT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (THE "CREDIT AGREEMENT"), DATED APRIL 20, 2007 (AS AMENDED), BY AND BETWEEN THE BORROWER, HOLDINGS AND THE SENIOR LENDER, AND EACH RELATED "OTHER DOCUMENT" (AS DEFINED THEREIN), AND EACH JUNIOR LENDER AND EACH OTHER HOLDER HEREOF, BY ITS ACCEPTANCE HEREOF, ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND THIS AGREEMENT, THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN.

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 5, 2009, is made by ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of ANCHOR FINCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as lender (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has executed and delivered to the Secured Party, that certain Promissory Note dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has executed and delivered to the Secured Party a Security Agreement dated as of the date herewith (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees with the Secured Party as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Note.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Secured Party a lien on and a security interest in and to

all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) All of its trademarks registrations and trademark applications (provided, that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark or service mark applications to the extent that and solely during the period in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use applications under applicable federal law), including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all renewals, registrations, continuations and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and the exercise of remedies with respect to this Trademark Security Agreement is subject to the provisions set forth in <u>Section 6</u> of the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC

By: Stephen Presser

Its:

President

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ANCHOR FINCO, LLC

By:

Name: Andrea Cipriani

Its:

Secretary/Treasurer

Trademark Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR: ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC

By: _____

Name: Stephen Presser Its: President

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ANCHOR FINCO, LLC

By: <u>Mydrea</u> Name: Andrea/Cipriani

Its: Secretary/Treasurer

Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

US Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Appn No.	Filing Date	Regn No.	Regn Date	Class	Goods
ANCHOR HOCKING	United States	72/156791	07- Nov- 1962	756056	03- Sep- 1963	21 Int.	GLASSWARE-NAMELY, DINNERWARE, OVENWARE, DRINKWARE, JARS, SERVING PLATES, TRAYS, MIXING BOWLS, FANCY BOWLS, MISCELLANEOUS BOWLS, VASES, ASH TRAYS, REFRIGERATOR JARS AND COVERS, PERCOLATOR TOPS, AND THE LIKE ALL MADE OF GLASS
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/147395	07- Nov- 1977	1100133	22- Aug- 1978	11 Int.	BULBS, GLOBES AND CHIMNEY SHADES FOR USE WITH ELECTRIC LIGHT FIXTURES, AND OIL LAMPS
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/134944	22-Jul- 1977	1098823	08- Aug- 1978	21 Int.	OVENWARE AND TABLE GLASSWARE
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/145321	20- Oct- 1977	1091765	23- May- 1978	34 Int.	ASH TRAYS
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/147396	07- Nov- 1977	1095874	11- Jul- 1978	11 Int.	BULBS, GLOBES AND CHIMNEY SHADES FOR USE WITH ELECTRIC LIGHT FIXTURES AND OIL LAMPS
BASKET BUFFET	United States	73/159100	17- Feb- 1978	1100796	29- Aug- 1978	21 Int.	GLASS OVENWARE
EXCELLENCY	United States	73/168766	02- May- 1978	1110057	26- Dec- 1978	21 Int.	TABLE GLASSWARE
FIRE-KING	United States	71/440614	13- Feb- 1941	388452	24- Jun- 1941	21 Int.	GLASS PIE PLATES, CUSTARD CUPS, COVERED CASSEROLES, MEAT LOAF PANS, UTILITY PANS, AND OTHER OVEN WARE FOOD PREPARING VESSELS
FIRE-KING (Stylized)	United States	71/549603	13- Feb- 1948	522575	21- Mar- 1950	21 Int.	MIXING BOWLS, SQUARE BAKERS, CASSEROLES, PIE PLATES
H ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY DESIGN	United States	75/886427	04- Jan- 2000	2742571	29- Jul- 2003	21 Int.	GLASSWARE, NAMELY, BEVERAGE GLASSES, DRINKING MUGS, EGG PLATES, SALAD PLATES AND BOWLS, SERVING PLATTERS, CAKE DOMES, AND PITCHERS; BAKEWARE; GLASS OVENWARE, NAMELY, BAKING DISHES, CASSEROLE DISHES, PIE PLATES, CAKE DISHES, AND LOAF DISHES; DINNERWARE; BEVERAGEWARE; SERVING SPOONS AND SERVING

							DISHES; GLASS STORAGEWARE, NAMELY, JARS, VOTIVES, CANDLEHOLDERS, AND FISHBOWLS
RIM- TEMPERED	United States	73/647833	05- Mar- 1987	1479195	01- Mar- 1988	21 Int.	TABLE GLASSWARE, NAMELY, DRINKING GLASSES
ROLY POLY	United States	73/523112	21- Feb- 1985	1360611	17- Sep- 1985	21 Int.	GLASS BEVERAGEWARE
SURE-GUARD	United States	75/449475	13- Mar- 1998	2289581	26- Oct- 1999	36 Int.	WARRANTY PROGRAMS FOR GLASS BEVERAGEWARE AND STEMWARE
SURE-SNUFF	United States	72/202344	22- Sep- 1964	788905	04- May- 1965	34 Int.	ASH TRAYS
TARTAN	United States	74/225597	26- Nov- 1991	1783467	20- Jul- 1993	21 Int.	GLASSWARE; NAMELY, BEVERAGEWARE
WEXFORD	United States	76/334829	06- Nov- 2001	2604743	06- Aug- 2002	21 Int.	TABLE GLASSWARE; CHINA DINNERWARE
WEXFORD (Stylized)	United States	73/212251	19- Apr- 1979	1172321	06- Oct- 1981	21 Int.	TABLE GLASSWARE
GRID-LOK	United States	73/787957	01- Sept- 1990	1576402		20 Int.	PLASTIC VASE TOP USED BY FLORISTS IN ARRANGING FLOWERS
BRODY	United States	75/381151	07- Jun- 1999	2258799		21 Int.	VASES, CANDLE HOLDERS NOT OF PRECIOUS METALS, GLASS CONTAINERS, CRYSTAL OR GLASS VASES, BOWLS AND CANDLESTICKS
EUROPA	United States	74/146251	17- Dec- 1991	1668558		21 Int.	GLASSWARE, NAMELY, GLASS FLOWER VASES
PRESENTATIO NS	United States	74/140934	30- Jun- 1992	1697679		21 Int.	GLASSWARE; NAMELY, GLASS BOWLS, SALAD BOWL SETS, CAKE STANDS, CAKE SERVERS, SERVING PLATTERS, SERVING PLATTERS WITH GLASS COVERS
AQUATIC GARDEN	United States	78/026108	13- Nov- 2001	2507211		21 Int.	GLASS VASES
COMPLEMEN TS	United States	73/637021	04- Aug- 1987	1406874		21 Int.	BEVERAGEWARE
COLONY CRAFTS	United States	73/570819	26- Aug- 1986	1406765		21 Int.	GLASSWARE, NAMELY, BOWLS

Foreign Trademarks

Tiredenenk:	(Kounthy)	Apports.	Filling Date	Regniño.	Reen	Gebe	Goods
ANCHOR HOCKING	Argentina	1985095	27- Jun- 1995	2134879 (Former Regn No. 1601413)	02- Jul- 1985	21 Int.	Glassware and articles of glass
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Argentina	1686159	04- Apr- 1989	1746194 (Former Regn No. 1465452)	26- Jul- 1999	21 Int.	Glassware, china and pottery (not included in other classes); perfume and powder containers (not of meals on airplanes)
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Argentina	1864371	02- Dec- 1992	1957100 (Former Regn No. 1465452)	31- Aug- 1993	. 21 Int.	Plastic trays; Plastic containers for use in the kitchen
ANCHOR HOCKING	Australia	182967	17- Sep- 1963	182967	01- Jan- 1986	21 Int.	Table glassware, glass containers and glass closure caps
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Australia	320774	07- Aug- 1978	320774	07- Aug- 1978	21 Int:	Table glassware, plasticware, ceramic dinnerware, glass containers and bottles, plastic containers and bottles, glass ovenware, plastic ovenware, and plastic airline food serving products in this class
ANNEHOR HOGGENG & ANGHOR LOGG	lBisno(n)x	625684	28 int	35-48-5- <u>2</u>	28: Juli 19 ⁻⁷	29 din.	SMALL PORTABLE UTIENSIES AND TABLEWART ROR HOUSEHOLD AND ESTICIHEN INNOTION HOUSEHOLD AND ESTICIHEN INNOTION FRANCIOUS AND ESTICHEN INNOTION FRANCIOUS AND AND OR GREDER INNOTIONS SERVICES BEAUSTRES (EXCEPT PARTIEBRIOSEES) ANA MERIA ROR BRUSH MARKING, CLEARNING, INNSTITUATION AND MATTERIAL STICEL WOOLL, ILAN OR SENT WORKE GLASS (EXCEPT GLASS POR ELANSWAR AND EARTHMENWARE, THREES IN NOTIFICAL TOLER OF PROLETIED PROTEIN AND EARTHMENWARE, AND EARTHMENWARE, THREE IS NOTIFICALLY OF PLASSIC NOTIFICAL PLASSES CERAMIC COTTELERY CLASSES HOLDERS AND BOTTOLES PLASSES OVERNWARE, PLASSIC HOLDERS AND BOTTOLES PLASSES OVERNWARE, PLASSIC ARTHMENWARE, PLASSIC HOLDERS AND BOTTOLES PLASSES OVERNWARE, PLASSIC ARTHMENS FOR OWEN AS WELL AS HOOLD SHAVIOR BROWNERS.
ANCHOR HOCKING	Brazil	6149499	25- Oct- 1985	6149499	25- Oct- 1985	20.25	GLASSWARE, NAMELY DINNERWARE, OVENWARE, DRINKWARE, JARS, SERVING PLATES, TRAYS, MIXING BOWLS, FANCY BOWLS, MISCELLANEOUS BOWLS, ASH

गाहर्वकाहाते.	Country	Aggi: Ro	Filling	Regio No.		Oses	Cooks
			Date:		Date		TRAYS, REFRIGERATOR JARS AND COVERS, PERCOLATOR TOPS; GLASS CONTAINERS; CLOSURE CAPS; SEALING MACHINES, DUD DETECTORS, CAP FEEDING MECHANISMS, CODERS, PACKAGING MACHINES AND GLUING MECHANISM
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Brazil	816974225	27- Nov- 1992	816974225	22- Mar- 1994	20.25 & 35	Articles of pottery for the table, articles of plasterer, of pottery to has dinner, containers and bottles of bottle, containers and bottles of plasterer, articles of bottle and of plasterer for ovens, articles of plasterers to serve sustenances in airships.
AMERICA'S #1 CHOICE FOR GLASSWARE	Canada	874091	01- Apr- 1998	520296	06- Dec- 1999	N/A	BEVERAGE GLASSWARE; SERVINGWARE, NAMELY, BOWLS, PLATES, PLATTERS, BUTTER TRAYS, CREAMERS, SERVING FORKS, SERVING SPOONS, LADLES, SUGAR BOWLS, SALT AND PEPPER SHAKERS, PUNCH CUPS, FOOTED CAKE PLATTERS, CRUETS, SUNDAE DISHES AND BANANA SPLIT DISHES; VASES; TRAYS; CAKE DOMES; STORAGE CONTAINERS AND OVENWARE MADE OF GLASS
ANCHOR	Canada	150927	24- Jan- 1930	51533	10- Feb- 1931	N/A	GLASS CONTAINERS, NAMELY BOTTLES, JARS, AND JUGS FOR PACKAGING FOODS, BEVERAGES, LAUNDRY MATERIALS, COSMETICS, AND THE LIKE; GLASS COOKING UTENSILS AND KITCHEN WARE
ANCHOR "H" DESIGN	Canada	174520	16- Nov- 1938	10846	16- Növ- 1938	N/A	GLASS BOTTLES, TUMBLERS, TABLEWARE, CONDIMENT JARS, MIXING BOWLS AND OTHER FOOD- PREPARING BESSELS, FOOD-PACKING CONTAINERS, COSMETIC JARS AND CUSPIDORS
ANCHOR FLEX	Canada	296626	27- Apr- 1966	158124	06- Sep- 1968	N/A	CLOSURE CAPS
ANCHOR H DESIGN	Canada	175179	01- Mar- 1939	13718	01- Mar- 1939	N/A	CAPS AND CLOSURES FOR CONTAINERS BEING METAL CAPS OR CAPS FORMED OF MOLDED PLASTIC MATERIAL

Tedened?	Gounty	Ajoon (No.	ialling Date	Regalio.	regii Date		(Cooks :
ANCHOR HOCKING	Canada	278195	08- Oct- 1963	144596	01- Apr- 1966	N/A	GLASSWARE, NAMELY DINNERWARE, OVENWARE, DRINKWARE, JARS, SERVING PLATES, TRAYS, MIXING BOWLS, FANCY BOWLS, ASH TRAYS, REFRIGERATOR JARS AND COVERS, PERCOLATOR TOPS; GLASS CONTAINERS; CLOSURE CAPS; SEALING MACHINES, DUD DETECTORS, CAP FEEDING MECHANISMS, CODERS, PACKAGING MACHINES AND GLUING MECHANISM
ANCHOR HOCKING	Canada	414148	11- Aug- 1977	239872	15- Feb- 1980	N/A	PLASTIC ARTICLES, SUCH AS PLASTIC OVENWARE, NAMELY ROASTING RACKS, BACON RACKS, MUFFIN PANS, BAKING RINGS, AND VERSATILITY PANS AND COOKERS
ANCHOR HOCKING & LOGO	Canada	434481	12- Jan- 1979	281746	29- Jul- 1983		PLASTICWARE AND PLASTIC AIRLINE FOOD SERVING AND STORAGE PRODUCTS; BOTTLES AND CONTAINERS; SHIELDS FOR ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, SUCH AS VIZA SWITCHES AND THE LIKE; CLOSURE CAPS; BULBS, GLOBES AND CHIMNEY SHADES FOR USE WITH ELECTRIC LIGHT FIXTURE AND OIL LAMPS; CARDBOARD SHIPPING CARTONS; TOY BANKS; OVENWARE AND TABLE GLASSWARE; OIL LAMPS AND ASHTRAYS; CERAMIC DINNERWARE; PLASTICWARE AND PLASTIC AIRLINE FOOD SERVING AND STORAGE PRODUCTS IN THE NATURE OF SMALL DOMESTIC CONTAINERS; BOTTLES AND CONTAINERS SOLD EMPTY FOR DOMESTIC USE; SHIELDS FOR ELECTRICAL SWITCHES, METERS AND SIMILAR ARTICLES
ANCHOR LOGO	Canada	434732	19- Jan- 1979	263460	16- Oct- 1981	N/A	CARDBOARD SHIPPING CARTONS; GLASS OVENWARE AND TABLE GLASSWARE; CERAMIC DINNERWARE; OIL LAMPS, ASH TRAYS; BULBS, GLOBES AND CHIMNEY SHADES FOR USE WITH ELECTRIC LIGHT FIXTURES AND OIL LAMPS; TOY BANKS; PLASTICWARE AND PLASTIC AIRLINE FOOD SERVING AND STORAGE PRODUCTS IN THE NATURE OF SMALL DOMESTIC CONTAINERS; BOTTLES AND CONTAINERS; SHIELDS FOR ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, SUCH AS VIZA SWITCHES AND THE LIKE; CLOSURE CAPS; OVENWARE AND

The claments	Continy	Alejen Kie	Filme	Regil Xo	iggy!	Oless	©oods .
			Evale.		PERICE.		TABLE GLASSWARE; BOTTLES AND CONTAINERS SOLD EMPTY FOR COMMERCIAL OR DOMESTIC USE; SHIELDS FOR ELECTRICAL SWITCHES, METERS AND SIMILAR ARTICLES
ANCHOR OVENWARE	Canada	506506	07-Jul- 1983	289180	23- Mar- 1984	N/A	GLASS, PLASTIC AND CERAMIC OVENWARE
ANCHOR OVENWARE & DESIGN	Canada	494227	02- Nov- 1982	316349	18- Jul- 1986	N/A	GLASS, PLASTIC AND CERAMIC OVENWARE
ANCHORVAC	Canada	202341	04- Mar- 1949	33154	04- Mar- 1949	N/A	CLOSURE CAPS
BASKET BUFFET	Canada	461886	20- Nov- 1980	261956	28- Aug- 1981	N/A	GLASS OVENWARE
EQUATHERM	Canada	874089	01- Apr- 1998	526214	30- Mar- 2000	N/A	GLASS OVENWARE
ESSEX	Canada	817058	05-Jul- 1996	478172	20- Jun- 1997	N/A	GLASS BEVERAGEWARE
FIRE KING	Canada	189574	26- Jan- 1946	UCA23498	26- Jan- 1946	N/A	GLASS PIE PLATES, CUSTARD CUPS, COVERED CASSEROLES, MEAT LOAF PANS, UTILITY PANS, NURSING BOTTLES AND OTHER OVENWARE FOOD PREPARING VESSELS
HEAVY BASE	Canada	776698	28- Feb- 1995	461012	09- Aug- 1996	N/A	BEVERAGEWARE NAMELY, CUPS, MUGS, GLASSES, JUGS, DECANTERS, TUMBLERS, PITCHERS
TABLEMATES	Canada	468969	27- Apr- 1981	293352	27- Jul- 1984	N/A	GLASS TABLE SERVICE SETS COMPRISING SUGAR BOWL, CREAMER, PITCHER, BUTTER DISH, PLASTIC BOWL, SALAD BOWL AND CRUETS
TOSCANY	Canada	447119	23- Dec- 1979	253617	05- Dec- 1980	N/A	GLASSWARE, NAMELY SALAD BOWLS, DRINKING GLASSES, PLATES, BOWLS, VASES, SERVINGWARE AND CERAMICS, NAMELY DISHES, COFFEE MUGS AND VASES
TOSCANY (STYLIZED)	Canada	712590	09- Sep- 1992	448781	13- Oct- 1995	N/A	CRYSTAL GLASSWARE
TOSCANY CLASSICS	Canada	712588	09- Sep- 1992	448780	13- Oct- 1995	N/A	CRYSTAL GLASSWARE

Treducent:	Country	(Algoriza	Filling Date	Rein No	koga Date	Otess	Coots
WEXFORD	Canada	449109	23- Jan- 1980	258023	24- Apr- 1981	N/A	TABLE GLASSWARE, NAMELY, TUMBLERS, VASES, PLATES, BOWLS, BOTTLES, DISHES, CUPS, SAUCERS, PITCHERS, SALT AND PEPPER SHAKERS, CREAMERS AND SUGAR BOWLS
BRODY	Canada	870894	09- Dec- 2001	550705		N/A	VASES, CANDLE HOLDERS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METALS); GLASS CONTAINERS, NAMELY, VASES, URNS, BOWLS, CYLINDERS, BUD VASES, BRANDY SNIFTERS, LILY BOWLS, SODA GLASSES AND BULB VASES; MUGS; CRYSTAL, NAMELY, CRYSTAL VASES; DECORATIVE GLASSWARE, NAMELY, BOWLS, COMPOTES, VASES, CHIMNEY GLOBES, CHIMNEY SHADES, HURRICANE SHADES, CANDLESTICK HOLDERS, VOTIVE HOLDERS; JARDINIERES, GLASS PLANT STAND/HOLDERS, AND GLASS PLANTERS; PLASTIC FLORAL BOXES, PLASTIC DELIVERY TRAYS AND CONTAINERS FOR FLORAL PRODUCTS, PLASTIC BASKET LINERS, PLASTIC OR WOOD PLANT STANDS AND HOLDERS, PLASTIC PARTY DECORATIONS AND PLASTIC WRAPPING DECORATIONS; DRIED FLOWERS, AND DECORATIVE WOOD CHIPS, SHAVINGS AND CURLS
ANCHOR HOCKING	Chile	428035	15- Jun- 1984	716597	15- Jun- 1984	20 Int.; 21 Int.	Corks for bottles; other closures for bottles; crystal, including packages and services or set of dishes of glass, cooked stoneware, porcelain and earthenware; crystal and ceramic in general
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Chile	136149	19-Jul- 1989	558008	07- Jan- 2000	21 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 21
ANCHOR HOCKING	China (Peoples Republic)	29791	22-Jul- 1986	283241	10- Apr- 1987	23 Int.	TABLEWARE, DINNERWARE, OVENWARE, BEVERAGEWARE AND SERVINGWARE
ANCHOR LOGO	China (Peoples Republic)	29790	22-Jul- 1986	284947	20- Apr- 1987	Local Class 67	TABLEWARE, DINNERWARE, OVENWARE, BEVERAGEWARE, AND SERVINGWARE
ANCHOR HOCKING	Colombia	98-002284	20- Jan- 1998	213054	28- Sep- 1998	21 Int.	GLASSWARE, NAMELY, DINNERWARE, OVENWARE, DRINKWARE, JARS, SERVING PLATES, TRAYS, MIXING BOWLS, FANCY BOWLS, MISCELLANEOUS BOWLS, VASES, ASH TRAYS, REFRIGERATOR JARS AND COVERS, PERCOLATOR TOPS AND THE LIKE; CERAMIC DINNERWARE, OVENWARE AND TABLE GLASSWARE; BOTTLES, JARS AND TUMBLERS, COASTERS, SALT

Thedenent	Country	Lyggi No	Filine	Regide.	Reigia	Oleiss	(G00068
	COMON	Jagan as	Date	1000000	Date		Ogale
							AND PEPPER SHAKERS, FISH BOWLS, CASTER CUPS, CRUIETS, BUTTER DISHES, JUICE EXTRACTORS, CUPS AND FLOWER POTS, ALL MADE OF GLASS; PLASTIC OVENWARE, NAMELY ROASTING RACKS, BACON RACKS, MUFFIN PANS AND BAKING RINGS
ANCHOR HOCKING	Costa Rica	23289	17- Feb- 1964	29116	17- Feb- 1999	21 Int.	TABLE GLASSWARE, GLASS CONTAINERS AND GLASS CLOSURE CAPS
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Denmark	VA3275/1978	31-Jul- 1978	VR2131/1979	20- Jul- 1979	21 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 21
ANCHOR HOCKING	Dominican Republic	29452	05- Sep- 1979	29452	05- Sep- 1979	39 Int.	TABLE GLASSWARE, PLASTICWARE, CERAMIC DINNERWARE, GLASS CONTAINERS AND BOTTLES, GLASS OVENWARE, PLASTIC OVENWARE AND PLASTIC AIRLINE FOOD SERVING PRODUCTS
ANCHOR HOCKING	Ecuador	33473	23-Jul- 1992	2313/93	09- Sep- 1993	21 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 21
ANCHOR HOCKING	France	151042	24- Aug- 1989	1737608	24- Aug- 1989	21 Int.	GLASS CONTAINERS AND GLASS COVERS
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	France	115336	25- Sep- 1988	1517924	25- Sep- 1988	21 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 21
FIRE-KING	France	738066	29- Mar- 1985	1304160	29- Mar- 1985	21 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 21
SURE-GUARD	France	98742221	17-Jul- 1998	98742221	17- Jul- 1998	36 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 36
ANCHOR HOCKING	Germany	A13638/21WZ	18- Sep- 1963	871739	07- Aug- 1970	06 Int., 21 Int.	TABLE GLASSWARE, GLASS CONTAINERS AND GLASS SEALING CAPS, METAL SEALING CAPS (CLASS 10 EXCLUDED)
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Germany	A30574/21WZ	28-Jul- 1978	982941	02- Mar- 1979	21 Int.	SMALL HOUSE AND KITCHEN APPARATUS AS WELL AS PORTABLE CONTAINERS FOR HOUSEHOLD AND KITCHEN (NOT OF PRECIOUS METALS OR PLATED); COMBS AND SPONGES; BRUSHES (WITH EXCEPTION OF BRUSHES); MATERIAL FOR BRUSH MAKING; CLEANING INSTRUMENTS AND CLEANING ARTICLES; STEEL SHAVINGS; COOKING AND GLASS TABLEWARE; PORCELAIN, CERAMIC AND PLASTICS, EARTHENWARE GOODS (AS INCLUDED IN CLASS 21); SERVING TRAYS OF PLASTICS
FIRE-KING	Germany	A09873/21WZ	05- Aug- 1960	747672	17- Apr- 1961	21 Int.	BAKEWARE, OVENWARE AND COOKWARE OF GLASS

Trecoment	(Goivialary	Ajgjon 1880.	Filing Date	Regii No	িইভৌন টিলাভ	Ckss	©00018
SURE-GUARD	Germany	39839836	16-Jul- 1998	39839836	03- May- 1999	36 Int.	INSURANCE BUSINESS, NAMELY GUARANTEE PROGRAMS FOR BUYERS OF DRINKS AND HAFT GLASSES; FINANCE; MONEY TRANSACTIONS; REAL ESTATE BUSINESS; INSURANCE BUSINESS, IN PARTICULAR BID AND INSURANCE AGENCY AGAINST CULLET
ANCHOR HOCKING	Greece	49419	18- Nov- 1972	49419	18- Feb- 1974	21 Int.	TABLE GLASSWARE, GLASS VESSELS (RECEPTACLES), FLOWER VASES, BABIES' FEEDING BOTTLES, COOKING GLASSWARE AND KITCHENWARE, GLASS, METAL AND PLASTIC CLOSING VESSELS (CLOSING VESSELS MADE OF GLASS, METAL AND PLASTICS), LINING AND SEALING RINGS FOR COVERS (CUPS) AND VESSELS, SEALING SAFETY CUPS, OPTICAL LENSES, SEALING MACHINES FOR VESSELS AND MACHINES USED IN COMBINATION WITH VESSEL SEALING MACHINES, GLASSWARE USED IN MEDICINE, SURGERY AND DENTISTRY
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Greece	62895	15- Feb- 1989	62895	15- Feb- 1989	21 Int.	OVENWARE AND TABLE GLASSWARE; CERAMIC DINNERWARE
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Hong Kong	1181/1985	10- Apr- 1985	2711/1986	17- Nov- 1986	21 Int.	GLASS TABLEWARE, PLASTICWARE, DINNERWARE, GLASS AND PLASTIC CONTAINERS AND BOTTLES, GLASS AND PLASTIC OVENWARE
FIRE-KING	Hong Kong	1127/1959	04- Aug- 1959	1127/1959	03- Nov- 1959	21 Int.	OVENWARE, SUCH AS GLASS PIE PLATES, CUSTARD CUPS, COVERED CASSEROLES, MEAT LOAF PANS, UTILITY PANS, AND OTHER FOOD PREPARING VESSELS
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Indonesia	285567	16- May- 1991	46918	07- Jan- 1993	21 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 21
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Italy	34769C/78	27- Sep- 1978	847555 (Renewal of No. 369367)	26- Sep- 1985	21 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 21 (small utensils and portable containers for household and kitchen purposes (not of precious metal or coated therewith); combs and sponges, brushes, except paintbrushes, cleaning instruments and articles for cleaning purposes, steel wool, glassware, etc.
SURE-GUARD	Italy	785998MI	31-Jul- 1998	845967	24- May- 2001	36 Int.	WARRANTY SERVICES REGARDING BEVERAGE AND GLASS CONTAINERS
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Japan	68562/83	19- Sep- 1983	1659608	23- Feb- 1984	19 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 19

Trecement:	Country	Ayajaniko	- Filme	Regulto:		aast)	Cools
ANCHOR	Korea,	40-2003-	Date 18-	610792	Date 09-	21 Int.	
HOCKING	Republic of	17445	Apr- 2003		Mar- 2005		GLASS BAKEWARE AND COOKING UTENSILS, NAMELY BAKING DISHES, PIE PLATES, CASSEROLES, MIXING BOWLS AND MEASURING CUPS
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Kuwait	11108	15- May- 1979	10209	15- May- 1979	21 Int.	OVENWARE, AND TABLE GLASSWARE, CERAMIC DINNERWARE
ANCHOR HOCKING	Mexico	70425	30- Aug- 1989	377310	31- May- 1990	19 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 19
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Mexico	70426	30- Aug- 1989	382328	29- Aug- 1990	06 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 6
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	New Zealand	124628	01- Aug- 1978	124628	01- Aug- 1978	21 Int.	SMALL DOMESTIC UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL OR COATED THEREWITH); GLASSWARE INCLUDING TABLE GLASSWARE; GLASS CONTAINERS AND BOTTLES; OVENWARE INCLUDING GLASS OVENWARE AND PLASTIC OVENWARE; PLASTICWARE IN THIS CLASS INCLUDING PLASTIC CONTAINERS AND BOTTLES, AND PLASTIC AIRLINE FOOD SERVING PRODUCTS IN THIS CLASS; CERAMIC DINNERWARE
ANGHOR HOCKING	Norway	31984	18 Niew 1968	.06584 	24 Jun- 1966	24 lm)	SERVICE AND OTHER TABLE GLASSWARE, GLASS RECEPEACILES AND CLOSING DEVICES MADE OF GLASS CLOSING DEVICES MADE OF METAL: SEATING MACRINES FOR CONTAINERS AND ACCESSORIES MEDICAL, SURGICAL AND DENEAL GLASSWARE
ANCHOR H DESIGN	Paraguay	77/061	16- May- 1966	192654	23- Jun- 1976	21 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 21
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Paraguay	3032	05- Apr- 1989	217963	30- Sep- 1999	21 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 21 ESPECIALLY GLASSWARE, PLASTIC COVERS, CERAMIC DISHES WITH GLASS HANDLES AND BOTTLES, GLASS AND PLASTIC ROASTERS AND ITEMS FOR SERVING MEALS ON AIRPLANES
ANCHOR HOCKING	Peru	98/56280	03- Feb- 1998	54834	27- Apr- 1999	21	Plasticware, namely, bowls, pitchers, plates, trays, beverageware, food containers, food storage containers, dishes, cups, jars, bottles and microwave food containers; and all other goods in Class 21, expressly excluding articles made of glass including crystalware, glassware and emeried lids
ANCHOR HOCKING	Peru	177691	16- Nov- 1990	92277	22- Jul- 1991	21 Int.	Articles made of glass including crystalware, glassware, and emeried lids

illedeneids	Country	Appining	IFffing Date	Rein Ke	Regi Date	Ges	COOK:
ANCHOR HOCKING	Philippines	123293	06- Aug- 1997	4-1997- 123293	11- Mar- 2004	21 Int.	GLASSWARE, NAMELY, DINNERWARE, OVENWARE, DRINKWARE, JARS, SERVING PLATES, TRAYS, MIXING BOWLS, FANCY BOWLS, MISCELLANEOUS BOWLS, VASES, ASH TRAYS, REFRIGERATOR JARS AND COVERS, PERCOLATOR TOPS, AND THE LIKE ALL MADE OF GLASS
ANCHOR HOCKING	Puerto Rico	17982	07- Dec- 1972	17982	07- Dec- 1972	21 Int.	TABLE GLASSWARE, GLASS CONTAINERS AND OTHER ARTICLES MADE OF GLASS
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Puerto Rico	22253	09- Apr- 1979	22253	27- Jun- 1979	21 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 21
ANCHOR HOCKING	Saudi Arabia	87/39	30- Dec- 1979	87/39	18- Oct- 1981	21 Int.	TABLE GLASSWARE, PLASTICWARE, CERAMIC DINNERWARE, GLASS CONTAINERS AND BOTTLES, PLASTIC CONTAINERS AND BOTTLES, GLASS OVENWARE, PLASTIC OVENWARE AND PLASTIC AIRLINE FOOD SERVING PRODUCTS, ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 21 AND NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES
A:NOHIGR	Singanone	79427	222 Aug 1978	1778 774 227	72_ ABB 197%	2 i Alim	HABLE GLASSWAIRE BLASSHOWAIRE CERAMIC IDININERWAIRE, GLASS CONTAINERS, AIND BOTTLES, PLASTIC CONTAINERS, AIND BOTTLES, PLASTIC CONTAINERS, AIND BOTTLES, GLASS OMENWAIRE, PLASTIC IDAMENWAIRE AND PLASTIC AIRLENE HOOD SERWING PRODUCTS, AIND AUL OTHER GOODS INCLUDED IN CLASS
ANCHOR HOCKING	South Africa	3127/78	27- Jun- 1978	3127/78	27- Jun- 1978	21 Int.	SMALL DOMESTIC UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS; COOKING AND KITCHEN UTENSILS
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	South Africa	3702/78	01- Aug- 1978	3702/78	01- Aug- 1978	21 Int.	SMALL DOMESTIC UTENSILS, CONTAINERS AND BOTTLES, COMBS AND SPONGES, BRUSHES, BRUSH SERVING PRODUCTS, EARTHENWARE, OVENWARE, CERAMICS
FIRE-KING	South Africa	3421/45	31- Dec- 1945	3421/45	31- Dec- 1945	21 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 21
FIRE-KING (Stylized)	Spain	457141	16- Oct- 1964	457141	26- Feb- 1966	21 Int.	Tableware and table services, fountains, plates, trays, cups, glass, fruit bowls, glasses, coffee machines for service of table, teapots, soup bowls
SURE-GUARD	Spain	2177000	27-Jul- 1998	2177000	21- Jun- 1999	36 Int.	Insurance; guarantees, especially systems of surety services for glassware
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Sweden	78/3766	31-Jul- 1978	176478	08- May-	21 Int.	MINOR HOUSEHOLD ARTICLES AND KITCHEN UTENSILS (HOWEVER NOT

. राज्यां कार्याः	्टिश् में त्रा तुर्	(विकास १५७)	Fling Date	Reen Nie	Regn Date	Glass	Coods
ANCHOR LOGO					1981		OF PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED THEREWITH); COMBS AND SPONGES; BRUSHES (HOWEVER NOT PAINT-BRUSHES); BRUSH-MAKING MATERALS; TOOLS AND MATERIALS FOR CLEANING PURPOSES; STEEL WOOL; ROUGH PLATE GLASS AND GLASS IN THE FORM OF SEMI-MANUFACTURED ARTICLE (HOWEVER NOT STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING GLASS), GLASSWARE, CHINA AND CERAMICS NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; TABLE GLASSWARE, TALBE PLASTIC GOODS, DINNER SERVICES OF CERAMICS, CONTAINERS AND BOTTLES OF GLASS AND PLASTIC, OVEN FIREPROOF DISHES AND BOWLS OF GLASS AND PLASTIC, SERVING ARTICLES OF PLASTIC FOR USE IN AIRCRAFT
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Taiwan	174711	16- Mar- 1982	174711	16- Mar- 1982	Local Class 75	CUPS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), GOBLETS, DRINKING GLASSES, GLASSES, MUGS, BEER MUGS, WINE CARAFE, PITCHER, BOWLS, PLATES, DISHES, BOWLS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), PLATES (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), DISHES (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), CAKE PLATES, TRAYS, SUGAR BOWL (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), BUTTER DISHES, CONTAINERS FOR CONDIMENTS, CRUETS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), GLASS JARS, BAKING DISHES
ANCHOR HOCKING	Turkey	19069	16- Dec- 1997	196671	16- Dec- 1997	21 Int.	Glassware; namely, dinnerware; salad bowls, dinner plates, sugar/creamer sets, salt & pepper shakers, egg plates, gravy boats, serving platters, trifle bowls; ovenware, namely, baking dishes and accessories such as baskets and reversible insulated food carriers, casserole dishes, loaf dishes, cake dishes including plastic lids for storage, measuring cups, mixing bowls, drinkware, jars, servicing plates, trays, mixing bowls, fancy bowls, miscellaneous bowls, vases, ash trays, refrigerator jars, covers, percolator tops and the like; ceramic dinnerware, ovenware and table glassware; namely stemware, beverageware, ice tea glasses, juice glasses, tumblers, goblets, wine glasses, champagne glasses, martini glasses, shot glasses, coffee mugs; glassware; namely, fountainware, cake lates with domes, storage jars with lids, ash trays, piggy banks, candle holders, glass chimneys, fish bowls, terrariums, vases; bottles, jars, tumblers, salt & pepper shakers, fish bowls, cups, cruiets, butter dishes, juice extractors, cup

Theolements :	Country	Areger No.	Filhag	Region No.	Regn	Geise	Ciocis
ANCHOR HOCKING	United Kingdom		Date 18- Sep- 1963	854238	18- Sep- 1963	21 Int.	TABLE GLASSWARE, GLASS CONTAINERS INCLUDED IN CLASS 21 AND GLASS CLOSURE CAPS
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	United Kingdom	u.	26- Sep- 1978	1101986	26- Sep- 1978	21 Int.	SMALL DOMESTIC AND KITCHEN UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS (NONE OF PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED THEREWITH); GLASSWARE, PORCELAIN, EARTHENWARE, PLASTICWARE, TABLEWARE, NON- ELECTRIC COOKING UTENSILS, BOTTLES, SERVING TRAYS
FIRE-KING (STYLIZED)	United Kingdom	809052	05- Aug- 1960	809052	05- Aug- 1960	21 Int.	GLASSWARE, PORCELAIN AND EARTHENWARE, ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 21, AND SMALL HARDWARE AND HOLLOW-WARE ARTICLES (NOT) OF PRECIOUS METAL OR COATED THEREWITH)
SURE-GUARD	United Kingdom	2171215	03-Jul- 1998	2171215	03- Jul- 1998	36 Int.	WARRANTY PROGRAMS FOR GLASS BEVERAGEWARE AND STEMWARE
ANCHOR HOCKING	Venezuela	48564	20- Nov- 1979	48564-F	20- Nov- 1979	10 Int., 21 Int.	ALL GOODS IN CLASSES 10 AND 21
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Venezuela	101216	12- Jan- 1983	101216-F	12- Jan- 1983	21 Int.	TABLE GLASSWARE; GLASS OVENWARE
FIRE KING	Venezuela	1953/2003	26- Feb- 2003	251543	12- Apr- 2004	21 Int.	GLASSWARE, PORCELAIN AND EARTHENWARE NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES
ANCHOR HOCKING	Viet Nam	14915	07- Aug- 1993	12340	27- Jun- 1994	21 Int.	GLASSWARE, NAMELY, DINNERWARE, OVENWARE, DRINKWARE, JARS, SERVING PLATES, TRAYS, MIXING BOWLS, FANCY BOWLS, MISCELLANEOUS BOWLS, VASES, ASHTRAYS, REFRIGERATOR JARS AND COVERS, PERCOLATOR TOPS AND THE LIKE ALL MADE OF GLASS; PLASTIC OVENWARE, NAMELY, ROASTING RACKS, BACON RACKS, MUFFIN PANS AND BAKING RING

RECORDED: 02/17/2009